Our Ref: 9/2023 JANUARY 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

If you treat Bardet-biedle Syndrome, how many unique patients have you treated in the last 12 months?

We have reviewed the clinic letters for all those categorised within this code which was 8 but this code includes other diagnosis's who attended in the last 12 months and none had this condition

What % of these patients get a genetic diagnosis prior to them being referred onto specialist centres?

N/A

If you do not treat Bardet-biedle Syndrome, could I request where these patients are referred to?

For paediatric patients we would look after the patient with this condition, we can diagnose and would do genetics, if we need specialist opinion we would refer to SCH